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Thu, Oct 05
6:15 pm

Game Night
Red Mtn Ranch Country Club

Thu, Oct 12
9:30 am

RMRSC Speaker Meeting
Red Mtn Ranch Country Club -
Overlook Room

Noon
Tue, Oct 17

Ladies Luncheon

Fri, Oct 20
6:00 pm Allyn’s Home

Cowboy BBQ

3:00 pm
Sat, Oct 21

Fiddler on the Roof - Hale Theater

2:00 pm
Fri, Oct 27

Mic Bagby’s Home 6446 E Trailridge
Cir #7

New Member’s Tea

9:00am
Wed, Oct 25

Denny’s
Men’s Breakfast

You don’t want to miss the next two October Social
Club events:
Cowboy BBQ at Allyn’s House on Oct 20th 
Fiddler on the Roof at Hale Theater on Oct 21st. 
Go to rmrsc.com and get your tickets!

At the October 12th Meeting we will be voting on
whether we should become 501 c3.  Vote at the
meeting or on-line.

Community Garage Sale Nov 10th and Nov 11th

Downtown Mesa Farmers Market every Saturday
from 8 to 11 am at 206 E Main St.

 The October Speaker’s Meeting will feature Larry
and Vickie Koernig who will explore with us the

evolution of the Native American style flute.  Their
journey began in Sedona in 2013. Introducing

people to the simplicity, joy, and spiritual aspects of
playing the Native style flute through workshops,

classes, flute groups, talks, and performances
continues to be their passion.

Thanks again to social club member and Western
Artist Judy Curran for her wonderful presentation
last month that took us through the way of life for
Plains and Navajo Indians in the mid 1800's.  Stay
tuned for future information on her next showing
that is tentatively planned in November.  Specifics

to follow in a future newsletter.



Thu, Nov 2
6:15pm Red Mtn Ranch Country Club

Game Night

9:30 am
Thu, Nov 09 RMRSC Speaker Meeting

Red Mtn Ranch Country Club

Tue, Nov 14
Noon

Ladies Luncheon

Nov 10th to
Nov 11th Community Garage Sale

Tue, Nov 28
6:30 pm

Book Club

9:00am
Wed, Nov 29 Men's Breakfast

Denny's

WELCOME ALL NEW 2023 MEMBERS OF THE RED

MOUNTAIN SOCIAL CLUB:

(By Last name listed in alphabetical order)

Bittner

Castro

Curran

Drake

Flake

Hairston-Sartuche

Harshfield

Just

Lucero

Pattie

Rowles

Wieler


